8 | 7 | 6 | 5 §|7 4

S S amesgUry | NO PART NAME PART# | REQ'D| MATERIAL
S o ORET BOV 1 BOV ADAPTER JAMESBURY B39388 1 CS
‘ ) ¢ 2 | SPRING 21/32"X2" A38818 1 18-8 SS
O
° 3 | SPRING PIN 5/16" X 2" SP74343 1 18-8 SS
@ 4 | HANDLE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY | BOVHECS04 | 1 | SEE DWG
5 | SLIDING BRACKET ASSEMBLY D41714 1 CS
N 6 | LOCKING BRACKET A41748 1 CS
N> ¢t 7 | SAFEGUARD™ BOV DECAL DBOV2224V01 | 1 VINYL
%%%Q 8 | ADAPTER SHIELDING BRACKET C41766 1 CS
TS 9 |HEX BOLT 1/2"-13 X 3" TB1113824 | 3 CS Z/P
S
% X 10 | HEX BOLT 1/2-13 X 1 1/2" HB13209 1 CS Z/P
% 11 | HEX BOLT 5/8"-11X1 3/4" HB13310 2 CS, 7/P
12 | SPACER 3/16" A41700 1 CS
‘ : = ) 13 |HEX BOLT 3/8"-16 X 1 1/2" HB13109 2 CS, Z/P
N — > 14 | TOP LOCK NUT 1/2"-13 LN70800 4 18-8 SS
& 15 | TOP LOCK NUT 3/8"-16 LN77798 2 316 SS
16 | TOP LOCK NUT, 5/8"-11 LN77802 2 316 SS
17 | HEX BOLT 1/2"-13 X 2-1/2" TB1113823 | 3 CS Z/P
5 18 | SPACER 1/4" A41699 5 CS
0 % 19 | SPACER 1/8" A41701 2 CS
@ 20 | SPACER 1/2" A41847 3 CS
O 21 | TAG TAGSS3 1 304 SS
@ f | 22 | STICKER A41924 1 VINYL
6 ¢ IMPORTANT o] ..
@ (0, Viﬂj *%{P}% ?gﬂ%}%&%% (ED?I;TS 1. VALVE SOLD SEPARATELY.
(0 : _ 2. SEE DOCUMENT DSS 12 FOR WELDING SPECIFICATIONS.
T0 0, REOVE S DS, PUH T Ny m 3. ENGRAVE TAGSS3 WITH "SAFEGUARD™", "J03" AND DATE "*/**"
@ CLOSED POSITION AND ROTATE (MONTH/YEAR). TEXT HEIGHT 1/4" MIN.
@ R ORI, REWLEUA LS PASADORES 4. APPLY A41924 TO TAGSS3 AFTER IT HAS BEEN WELDED
HACIA ADENTRO CUANDO AUN ESTE EN ON.
LA POSICION DE CIERRE Y GIRE HACIA
LA DERECHA t | 5. PATENT PENDING.
TO CLOSE, ROTATE THE HANDLE I A
COUNTER CLOCKWISE AND PULL
SIUN.;YVARDTODISENGAGE REAPPLY SEAL
PARA CERRAR, GIRE LA MANDJA HACIA LA
IZQUIERDA Y EMPUJE HACIA AFUERA
PARA DESENGANCHAR. VUELVA A
APLICAR LOS PASADORES DE
:Zr“:':‘"’”" | ) J = | weB | 3.20-18 CVDELE[E)D TAG PLACEMENT DIMENSION, ADDED 1/8 TO TAG
:%lll}APPEDWﬂH 1" SOGKET. WHEN BOTTOM OUTLET VALVE IS % N E | WeB | 5-24-17 ADDED SAFEGUARD™ TO NOTE 3, UPDATED PART NAME,
PADO CON DADO DE 1".
= = msposTon, ) D | RIP | 11-9-15 GBBE#)E?)SSOI\?HI;%& GEOMETRY
CUANDOLAVALVULADEDESCAR C | WEB | 1-28-16 |[UPDATED VIEWS PER CHANGES TO A41748
L J skeveTromaon ) | AT R0P | 1161 [RFLEASED FOR PRODUCEION.
REV| BY DATE |DESCRIPTION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

oL g | ¥ sALco PrODUCTS, INC.

xe  sou———T— BOLT-ON SAFEGUARD™ BOV OPERATING
ANGULAR: 10 | SYSTEM

DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES. PROTOTYPE | 611815015 [Feo :
ALL MACHINED SURFACES TO DATE: S E E BO M

HAVE QS_IZ_EDRS_?HFI;E\IE?SENLESS APPROVED FOR R PROJECT #: R 1 5 O 5 2 2 SHEET #: 1 O F 2 SCALE: 2
NG #:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION PRODUCTION BY:

DRAWING #: PART #:
PRODUCTION E 7 H I ( S
RINT, PROPERTY OF SALCO PRODUCTS INC, CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION % DATE: 11/6/2015 4 1 1 6 B OV KI J O 3
OT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED, OR USED DETRIMENTALLY TO OUR INTEREST.
| | 2 |

3




)
(
!
(
!
N
A :
i
!
i
!
A
(32)
.
:
(23 3/16)
| Y | )
T
J 9
8 =
n I I n
n n
Y ' : : Y ISOMETRIC VIEW
Nl T w1
—T—
N
@ O S s
(40 3/8) -
A
o 4
—» = (11/8) L j
/ / 73 @&}_ N
/ 77. L E 3 = )
7% T S S “@f
ok N NN RRRRRIIRRIRRRRRIRR IR R AR E\\\Y
S S \ DI/PI H ~ ) I N T = :Jy
) = =
/ =MD
ADDED TAG PLACEMENT DIMENSION, ADDED 1/8 TO TAG
SECTION A-A | F | WEB | 3:29-18 i /
ADDED SAFEGUARD™ TO NOTE 3, UPDATED PART NAME,
A E | WEB | 52417 |ADDED DSS 12 NOTE
D | RIP | 11-9-15 [UPDATED BOVHECS04 GEOMETRY
C | WEB | 1-28-16 |UPDATED VIEWS PER CHANGES TO A41748
(5 1/2) B | RIP | 11-9-15 |UPDATED BOVHECS04 GEOMETRY
(27) /- A | RIP_| 11-6-15 |RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION
REV| BY DATE |DESCRIPTION
" DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES | DRAWNBY: | EJF
pENSIonL TOLERAICES ﬁ SALCO PRODUCTS, INC.
X XX: + .03 CHECKED BY: WRB e
XXX £ 015 BOLT-ON SAFEGUARD™ BOV OPERATING
" " " PROTOTYPE BY: EJF SYSTE M
ANGULAR: +1°
DETAIL B _ PROTOTYPE MATERIAL:
SEE NOTE 4 SCALE 1 - 1 AL MACHINED SURFACES To | DaTE: | #1205 T GEE BOM
. HAVE A 125 RMS FINISH UNLESS sorsove 08 | g T R150527 5 OF 2 1
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ' DRAWING #: PART #:
o . e o e omn e jwes E41 716 BOVHKITCSJ03
5 | 7 | 6 | 5 ' ' . | 3 | 2 | T




	BOVHKITCSJ03
	Drawing - BOVHKITCSJ03 - Sheet:1
	Drawing - BOVHKITCSJ03 - Sheet:2


